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Session 1 - Friday 20.02.2026
  Entrance: 09:00  | Warmup: 09:00  | Officals meeting: 09:00 
  Beginning: 10:00 

venue
  IOChotel Altes Zollhaus, Altenberger Straße 7, 01776 Hermsdorf / Erzgebirge
  5 Lanes á 25m, Wellenkiller, semi-automatic, water temperature: approx. 3°C

Judges Session 1
Position Name Nation
Referee Wojtek Kosiedowski IISA
Starter Manfred Kellner IISA
Clerk of course Björn Stickan easywk.de
Timing Robert Gärtner OnTime
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Eventlist for Session 1
Event 1 - 50m Breaststroke female
Event 2 - 50m Breaststroke male
Event 3 - 1000m Freestyle female
Event 4 - 1000m Freestyle male
Event 5 - 50m Butterfly female
Event 6 - 50m Butterfly male

Event 1 - 50m Breaststroke female
Agegroup 65 - 69
Place Swimmer Yob. Nation Time
1. Kerstin Pötschke 1960 GER 00:56,56

Agegroup 60 - 64
Place Swimmer Yob. Nation Time
1. Claudia Hofmann-Scheidler 1966 GER 00:46,63
2. Cornelia Lieck 1962 GER 01:27,19

Agegroup 55 - 59
Place Swimmer Yob. Nation Time
1. Claudia Heller 1967 GER 00:45,12
2. Shlomit Dekel Barak 1968 ISR 00:49,94
3. Gerlinde Balder 1969 GER 01:06,43
4. Eva Göb-Cribb 1967 GER 01:09,31
5. Ines Fuchs 1970 GER 01:15,30
6. Silke Seckel 1969 GER 01:17,55
7. Eva Echterhoff 1971 GER 01:37,86

Agegroup 50 - 54
Place Swimmer Yob. Nation Time
1. Nathalie Gradl 1976 GER 00:51,24
2. Kathrin Jessing 1972 GER 01:15,60

Agegroup 45 - 49
Place Swimmer Yob. Nation Time
1. Elizabeth Mills 1979 GBR 00:45,11
2. Romy Weißflog 1980 GER 00:51,22
3. Veronika Heuston 1980 GER 00:52,99
4. Bea von Reusner 1978 GER 00:57,90
5. Debbie Carmel 1978 ISR 00:58,83
6. Anja Jesinghausen 1978 GER 01:50,99

did not start
Evelyn Trautmann 1978 GER
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still Event 1 - 50m Breaststroke female
Agegroup 40 - 44
Place Swimmer Yob. Nation Time
1. Limor Harel 1982 ISR 00:42,64
2. Luise Haase 1986 GER 00:49,97
3. Christiane Radatz 1984 GER 00:51,14
4. Katharina Bannicke 1982 GER 01:00,89
5. Anna Knörnschild 1982 GER 01:05,63
6. Sandra Goldberg 1984 GER 01:10,18

Agegroup 30 - 34
Place Swimmer Yob. Nation Time
1. Caitlin Rees 1995 GBR 00:44,99

Agegroup 18 - 24
Place Swimmer Yob. Nation Time
1. Sonja Opitz 2002 GER 00:42,09
2. Melina Holm 2006 GER 00:43,30
3. Linda von Reusner 2008 GER 01:06,32

Juniors
Place Swimmer Yob. Nation Time
1. Frankie Jackson 2010 GBR 00:47,11
2. Leila Müller 2013 GER 00:55,41

Overall ranking
Place Swimmer Yob. Nation Time
1. Sonja Opitz 2002 GER 00:42,09
2. Limor Harel 1982 ISR 00:42,64
3. Melina Holm 2006 GER 00:43,30
4. Caitlin Rees 1995 GBR 00:44,99
5. Elizabeth Mills 1979 GBR 00:45,11
6. Claudia Heller 1967 GER 00:45,12
7. Claudia Hofmann-Scheidler 1966 GER 00:46,63
8. Frankie Jackson 2010 GBR 00:47,11
9. Shlomit Dekel Barak 1968 ISR 00:49,94
10. Luise Haase 1986 GER 00:49,97
11. Christiane Radatz 1984 GER 00:51,14
12. Romy Weißflog 1980 GER 00:51,22
13. Nathalie Gradl 1976 GER 00:51,24
14. Veronika Heuston 1980 GER 00:52,99
15. Leila Müller 2013 GER 00:55,41
16. Kerstin Pötschke 1960 GER 00:56,56
17. Bea von Reusner 1978 GER 00:57,90
18. Debbie Carmel 1978 ISR 00:58,83
19. Katharina Bannicke 1982 GER 01:00,89
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still Event 1 - 50m Breaststroke female
still Overall ranking
Place Swimmer Yob. Nation Time
20. Anna Knörnschild 1982 GER 01:05,63
21. Linda von Reusner 2008 GER 01:06,32
22. Gerlinde Balder 1969 GER 01:06,43
23. Eva Göb-Cribb 1967 GER 01:09,31
24. Sandra Goldberg 1984 GER 01:10,18
25. Ines Fuchs 1970 GER 01:15,30
26. Kathrin Jessing 1972 GER 01:15,60
27. Silke Seckel 1969 GER 01:17,55
28. Cornelia Lieck 1962 GER 01:27,19
29. Eva Echterhoff 1971 GER 01:37,86
30. Anja Jesinghausen 1978 GER 01:50,99
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